-OP \$40.00 3248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
In Gear Corporation		03/13/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Jefferson Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 316	
City:	Charlottesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3248221	MONTICELLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-775-1169

Email: mbaril@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Dalton Baril Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary St.

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Baril
Signature:	/Mary Baril/
Date:	07/10/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=MONTICELassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0678

900081429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into effective March 13, 2006 (the "Effective Date") by and between InGear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois having its principal place of business at 650 Lake Cook Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Thomas Jefferson Foundation, Inc., a Virginia corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 316, Charlottesville, VA 22902 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, InGear Corporation has acquired and is the owner of the following Trademark, together with the good will for the business with which said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark:

MARK:

MONTICELLO

REGISTRATION NO.:

3,248,221

INT'L CLASS:

18

ISSUED:

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

May 29, 2007

Foundation

WHEREAS, Thomas Jefferson Corporation, Inc. is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, together with the good will of the business with which said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration of said Trademark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademark issued and which is symbolized by said Trademark.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0679